

Ref: FOI/CAD/ID 4001

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Service Centre
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone
Kent

ME16 9QQ

Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

07 July 2017

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to cell saver machines.

- 1. How many cell savers do you have within the Trust? Please provide a breakdown of cell savers per hospital if possible.
- 2. For which surgical procedures were cell savers used in the year 2015 2016, breakdown by number if possible?
- 3. How many consumables were purchased for cell savers during the year 2015 2016?
- 4. How much was spent on cell saver consumables for the year 2015 2016?
- 1. 2 1 at Tunbridge Wells Hospital (TWH) and 1 x Maidstone Hospital (MGH)
- 2. At the Maidstone Site unused. At TWH Obstetrics and Orthopaedics Mainly
- 3. All at TWH> Autotransfusion sets 6 x boxes of 8 ordered (@ £3175.20) / Suctionline ATS x 9 boxes of 8 (@ £639.52) / 10 CATS reservoir kits (@ £1587.60)
- 4. £5,402.32